PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8374581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE FROM TARTICO LTD TO TARTICO TECHNOLOGIES LTD previously recorded on Reel 056628 Frame 0372. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the COVER SHEET HAS BEEN UPDATED TO INDICATE THIS CORRECTION.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEIR HAYMAN	06/23/2021
NITZAN ABU-YITZHAK	06/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TARTICO TECHNOLOGIES LTD	
Street Address:	16 HASAR SHAPIRA ST.	
City:	RISHON LEZION	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7570418	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17417402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034230235

Email: paralegal2@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 101 MERRITT 7
Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08797-P0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=08797-P0001A-assignment-pat-56628-372-corrected#page1.tif source=08797-P0001A-assignment-pat-56628-372-corrected#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066269 FRAME: 0169

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6776166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEIR HAYMAN	06/23/2021
KFIR LAVI	06/23/2021
NITZAN ABU-YITZHAK	06/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: TARTICO LTD Tartico Technologies Ltd

Street Address: 16 HASAR SHAPIRA ST.

City: RISHON LEZION

State/Country: ISRAEL

Postal Code: 7570418

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17417402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-537-4565

Email: espatents@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: EVA TAKSEL
Address Line 1: 559 FLANDERS L

Address Line 4: DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA 33484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	395/46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVA TAKSEL
SIGNATURE:	/ET/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignmentp#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066269 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Meir HAYMAN Rishon Lezion, Israel

Kfir LAVI Rishon Lezion, Israel

Nitzan AHU-YITZHAK Rishon Lezion, Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

/RG/ TARTICO LTD Tartico Technologies Ltd

16 Hasar Shapira St.

Rishon Lezion, Israel 7570418

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING VULNERABILITY LEVELS IN DEVICES OPERATED ON A GIVEN NETWORK

described in the provisional patent application identified as U.S. 17417,402 filed on June 23 , 2021, and which is executed the same date as this assignment and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 23 day of June 2021

(deceased)

Meir HAVVAN Kir LAVI Nitzan ABU-YITZHAK

PATENT REEL: 066269 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 04/70/2024